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THE INSPECTOR IN CHARGE
MATIGARA P.5

MATIGARA

DIST : DARJEELING

SUB:-FIR AGAINST KRISHNA ROY(PRESENT USER),5/0-PREMANANDA ROY, ADDRESS: MATIGARA,SIMULTALA,N/R BABA

LOKNATH COLONY,P.S-MATIGARA, DIST: DARJEELING, BECAUSE OF ILIEGAL EXTENSION OF POWER SUPPLY TO A
DEEMED DISCONNECTED PREMISES OF KRISHNA ROY USING CON 1D ; 401524076 HAVING UNPAID_ENERGY BILL UNDER

SECTION 135 1(c) ELECTRICITY ACT

DEAR SIR,

|, SRI BUAY LAKRA, S5/0 BERNARD LAKRA, DE(S&LP), DARJEELING REGION, WBSEDCL , P.S BHAKTINAGAR, DIST-
JALPAIGURI, DO HERE BY LODGE THIS COMPLAIN AGAINST KRISHNA ROY(PRESENT USER), ADDRESS: MATIGARA, SIMULTALA,N/R
DABA LOKNATH COLONY,MATIGARA, DIST: DARIEELING, TO THE EFFECT THAT ON 18.07.2025 AT ABOUT 14.36 HRS IN
PURSUANCE OF A TIP OFF ABOUT UNAUTHORISED USE OF ELECTRICITY , MYSELF ALONG WITH BHABEN ROY, SO S&LP OF
DARJEELING REGIONAL OFFICE, WBSEDCL , SANJOY RAM AND OTHER STAFF HAVE BEEN TO THE PLACE OF KRISHNA
ROY(PRESENT USER), ADDRESS: MATIGARA,SIMULTALAN/R BABA LOKNATH COLOMNY,MATIGARA, DIST: DARIEELING AND

INSPECTED THE PREMISES.

DURING INSPECTION IT HAS BEEN OBSERVED THAT KRISHNA ROY(PRESENT USER),CONSUMER
1D:401524077, METER NO:061883TB HAS EXTENDED POWER SUPPLY TO A DEEMED DISCONNECTED PREMISES OF KRISHNA ROY
HAVING CONSUMER ID:401524076,METER NO:060808T3 CONTRACTUAL LOAD 0.23 KVA.

HERE [T IS FOUND THAT KRISHNA ROY(PRESENT USER) CON ID : 401524077 IS EXTENDING ELECTRICAL
ENERGY UNAUTHORIZEDLY & ILLEGALLY TO A DEEMED DISCONNECTED PREMISES OF KRISHNA ROY OF CONSUMER ID
401524076 ,METER NO: 06080318, HAVING UNPAID OSL AMOUNTING RS:9319.00, WHICH IS VIOLATION OF LAW AND
PUNISHABLE UNDER SECTION 135.1.(E) OF ELECTRICITY ACT. AS PER SYSTEM REPORT DISCONNECTION WAS EFFECTED ON

DATED 13.02.2024.

HENCE PREPARE NOTICE, INSPECTION MEMO BY MENTIONING ALL MINUTE DETAILS , AS OBSERVED AND
ALSO SEIZED THE METER IN QUESTION AFTER PREPARING THE PROPER SEIZURE LIST DULY SIGNED BY WITNESSES AND
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE PREMISE OWNER. SUPPLIED COPIES OF REQUHRED DOCUMENTS TO THE REPRESENTATIVE FOR FUTURE
REFERENCE. REMOVED THE METER FROM THE PLACE AFTER OBSERVING ALL TECHNICAL FORMALITIES.

SO IT IS REQUESTED THAT A CASE UNDER SCCTION 135.1.(E) FOR KRISHNA ROY(PRESENT USER) MAY PLEASE

BF REGISTERED AND ARRANGE FOR ITS INVESTIGATION

THANKING YOU
ENCLOS: B
1. SEIZED METER WITH LEVEL.
2.  ORIGINAL SEIZURE LIST
3. COPY OF INSPECTION MEMO
4. COPY OF NOTICE .
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